

TELE-FONIKA Kable S.A.

 +48 12 652 50 00
 +48 12 652 51 56
 info@tfkable.com
 Hipolita Cegielskiego 1 32-400 Myslenice, Poland

Management Board:

President: Monika Cupiał-Zgryzek

l Vice President: Piotr Mirek

Vice President: Paweł Bąk

Vice President: Ryszard Pilch

Vice President: Bartłomiej Zgryzek

Company is registered at the Register of Entrepreneurs of the National Court Register in the District Court for Krakow-Srodmiescie in Krakow, Department XI of the National Court Register with number KRS 0000491666.

REGON: 270543582

NIP: 626-000-43-86

Initial capital: 923 993 350 PLN (wholly paid-up)

www.tfkable.com







Bydgoszcz, 06.04.2016

INQUIRY No No. 53B/ENG/OIN/2016

I. <u>Title</u>:

We would like to invite you to submit your the best offer for " Heating oven" to our below specification.

Heating oven which will be used for curing of the outer conductive layer of High voltage joints. The oven should have the following specification. Please see for all details the attached inf.

- Type of oven: Suitable for solvent based coating materials (VTL Type)
 Nominal temperature: 250°C
 Width, height, depth: 1250, 2000, 1250 mm (inner dimensions working chamber)
 Fresh air filter: Filter category H13 (HEPA)
 - Exhaust air fan:Standard for VTL TypeCaulk-welded inner casing:Standard for VTL Type
- Recessed floor rails: Ground level insertion of a joint trolley
- (max.8 pieces)
- Automatic switches: Daily program timer 24 h
 - Fresh air feeding: From the production hall, outside the climatic rooms
- Exhaust air: To the outside of the building

Safety requirements should be according to IEN 1539:2009. Preventing enrichment of solvent concentrations, replacement with fresh air (dilution principle) preventing formation of potentially explosive compounds.

Expected delivery time: June 2016.

II. The offer must include following data:

- 1. Technical specification,
- 2. Offer expiration data,
- 3. Net price,
- Delivery cost to: Tele-Fonika Kable S.A. ul. Fordońska 152, 85-957 Bydgoszcz,



TELE-FONIKA Kable S.A.

🕾 +48 12 652 50 00 昌 +48 12 652 51 56 info@tfkable.com Hipolita Cegielskiego 1

32-400 Myslenice, Poland

Management Board:

President[.] Monika Cupiał-Zgryzek

I Vice President: Piotr Mirek

Vice President: Paweł Bąk

Vice President: Ryszard Pilch

Vice President: Bartłomiej Zgryzek

Company is registered at the Register of Entrepreneurs of the National Court Register in the District Court for Krakow-Srodmiescie in Krakow. Department XI of the National Court Register with number KRS 0000491666.

REGON: 270543582

NIP: 626-000-43-86

Initial capital: 923 993 350 PLN (wholly paid-up)

www.tfkable.com









- Terms of payments, 5.
- Warranty and Guaranty period. 6.

III. Place and date of submission of the offer

Offer should be sent by e-mail to sebastian.zakrzewski@tfkable.com till 20.04.2016.

IV. Evaluation of tenders

The offer will be evaluated on base of the criteria shown in the table below.

	Points	W %	Min. p.		Max. p.	
Compatibility with inquiry apytaniem	Requirement					
Price	0-5	30%	1	0,3	5	1,5
Terms of payment	0-4	20%	1	0,2	4	0,8
Time of delivery	0-5	30%	2	0,6	5	1,5
Warranty/Guaranty	0-4	20%	1	0,2	4	0,8
SUM	0-18	100%	5	1,3	18	4,6

Minimum requirements to acceptation the offer is >1,3 point. and following point must be fulfilled.

Information about table:

- 1. Compatibility with inquiry : 0 replacements, no element, a smaller range compared to inquire, deficiencies formal legal
- 2. Price:
- -less than budget
- budget,
- -5% higher than budget,
- -10% higher than budget,
- -15% higher than budget, 1
- -20% higher than budget, 0
- 3. Terms of payment:

4

3

2

1

5

4

3

2

- 0-100% prepayment
- 4. Time of delivery awarded according to the actual / valuation / required deadline for completion:
 - 5 - less than 7 days,
 - -7 days,
 - one day after the deadline,
 - -2 days after the deadline,
 - -3 days after the date,
 - 0 - more than four days after the deadline.
- 5. Warranty:
- Awarded according to specyfication of inquiry:
 - construction topice -5 years,
 - instalation 3 years.



TELE-FONIKA Kable S.A.

*48 12 652 50 00
 +48 12 652 51 56
 info@tfkable.com
 Hipolita Cegielskiego 1
 32-400 Myslenice, Poland

Management Board:

President: Monika Cupiał-Zgryzek

l Vice President: Piotr Mirek

Vice President: Paweł Bąk

Vice President: Ryszard Pilch

Vice President: Bartłomiej Zgryzek

Company is registered at the Register of Entrepreneurs of the National Court Register in the District Court for Krakow-Srodmiescie in Krakow, Department XI of the National Court Register with number KRS 0000491666.

REGON: 270543582

NIP: 626-000-43-86

Initial capital: 923 993 350 PLN (wholly paid-up)

www.tfkable.com







Tele-Fonika Kable S.A. reserves the right to change the assessment of the offer. The change may be the subject (criteria), parameters and their weight, depending on the specifics of the ordered equipment or services. Each change will be entered to the inquiry.

One of the additional indicators, which may be taken into account, is the testimonials of the offerent. Depending on the specifics of the contract, the sales level of equipment, number of orders on a scale of past 5 years and the list of authorities (the country, the level of production) will be taken under concideration.

V. <u>Compliance with legal requirements, health and safety, depending on the</u> <u>specifics of the offer</u>

The tendered is required to meet / provide all the legal requirements that associated with equipment or service offered.

you meet the legal requirements or safety associated with a higher bid you have to specify

VI. Information about the chosen offer

Only the best offer from between the delivered offers will be chosen for negotiation. Purchaser will inform bidders in person and set time of negotiations.

VII. Additional information

- organization side:

Agnieszka Moksa phone no. 665 810 601 and e-mail: agnieszka.moksa@tfkable.com

technical side:

Sebastian Zakrzewski phone no. 665 810 127 and email: sebastian.zakrzewski@tfkable.com

Best regards, Sebastian Zakrzewski Project Manager TELE-FONIKA Kable S.A. ul. Fordońska 152, 85-957 Bydgoszcz